

Legislation Text

File #: 2019-4557, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES NO D Department: Board of Commissioners

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

To Approve Language for Equal Justice Initiative Historical Marker

Information Contact: Commissioner Larry Johnson

Phone Number: 404-371-0479

PURPOSE:

To Approve Language Submitted by the NAACP DeKalb County Branch for Equal Justice Initiative Historical Marker to be Erected at the DeKalb County Courthouse.

NEED/IMPACT:

The NAACP DeKalb County Branch requested approval from the CEO and the Board of Commissioners regarding the attached language for the Equal Justice Initiative Historical Marker.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No fiscal impact.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the attached language for the Equal Justice Initiative Historical Marker.